504336246 04/25/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4382934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION GROUP OF KYUNG HEE UNIVERSITY	01/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I TO YOU	
Street Address:	NO. 1506, 55, DIGITAL-RO 34-GIL	
Internal Address:	GURO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	08378	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14539272

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

**Email:** elewis@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q214437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EASTLYN LEWIS, SECRETARY
SIGNATURE:	/Eastlyn Lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 504336246 REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0152

Docket No. Q214437

# Assignment

Whereas, <u>University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University of 1732</u>, <u>Deogyeong-daero, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17104</u>, Republic of Korea, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in U.S. Application No. 14/539,272 (Confirmation No. 7637), filed Novmeber 12, 2014, by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2015 at Reel 036093, Frame 0233; and

Whereas, I TO YOU of No. 1506. 55, Digital-ro 34-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul, 08378, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University, hereafter called Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Application No. 14/539,272 and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof, and will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said assigned application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

for University-Industry Cooperation Group of Kyung Hee University

By: Chang Sean Hans Date: 6 JAN 2017

Printed name: Choong Seon HONG

Title: Dean, Office of Research and University-industry Cooperation

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 042135 FRAME: 0153

**RECORDED: 04/25/2017**